Board of Park Commissioners ﬁ
Change Order Approval Form

FORT WAYNE
PARKS AND

Various Court Improvements RECREATION
Tennis and Pickleball Court Resurfacing Improvements

Project: 2022002

Quest CDN Number: 8100821

Change Order No. 1

Project Approval Request

Original Scope of Work:

The project included tennis court renovations which incorporated new pickleball courts in the configurations
at Lakeside, Hamilton, Foster, Kettler, and Tillman Parks. The work included the repair of the existing court's
subsurface, recoating playing surfaces in industry-standard colors, playing lines, new barrier fences between
pickleball courts, and new pickleball nets and posts.

There are multiple changes for this project, which included a $5,000 contingency allowance. These changes

include;
® Kettler concrete post size adjustment ... Credit $300.00
® Fence post size change due to material availability ..........ocooovvveee Credit $350.00

The summation of these changes decreases the contract amount by $5,650.00.

Board Approval:
At this time, | would like to ask the Board of Park Commissioners for approval of a change decrease of
$5,650.00 for this project.

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners met to host their regularly
scheduled monthly Board meeting on November 10, 2022, to approve the above-referenced project and
decrease the contract, in the amount of §5,650.00.

We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date stated do ATT. EST, sign to the above-
referenced and attached documents, and approve as presented.

William Zielke, President Justin Shurley, Vice President

Cory Miller, Commissioner Richard Briley, Commissioner

Steve McDaniel, Director/Board Secretary

/705 E. State Blvd., Fort Wayne, IN 46805 | (260) 427-6000 | fortwayneparks.org



FORT WAYNE PARKS AND RECREATION

705 East State Boulevard
e Fort Wayne, IN 46805
Flasy wlt,,, Live sl {260) 427-6400 www fortwayneparks.org

Change Order No. 1 - Project #2022002

Issuant Date: | 10/19/22 Owner's File No. (P.0.): 22121086
Cantractor: Contract For:
K & M Asphalt Sealing Maint. inc. Tennis & Pickleball caurt Resurfacing Imp.,
TYPE OF CHANGE:
Alteration Addition X Deduction Other:

You are authorized to make the following changes to this contract:

Aliowance: Construction Contingency Allowance $5,000.00
Credit: Kettler Concrete post-size adjustment Credit $300.00
Credit: Change fence post size to 1 5/8” in fieu of 2” _ $350.00

Credit Remaining Contingency Allowance: $5,650.00

$180,881.00 | Contract amount prior to this Change Order (includes Contingency Allowance)

{85,650.00) | Net decrease resulting from this Change Order

$175,231.00 | Current contract price INCLUDING this Change Order

Change Order Initiator: Contractor's Acceptance: Owner's Apﬁ)'avalz ;; / / ,
ﬂ—“-"—-‘-‘.‘—
by LA sy , oy: L% M
Troy Bates 7 Todd Mahnensmith Steve McDanie

| Date: 10/19/2022 Date: 10/19/22 Date: W{ l‘i/ 22z




